12 months from signing the contract and 5 years O&M 
Period.   

4.  Bid Validity period  180 days form the due date for submission of tenders (or 
such extended date)  

5.  Bid submission Fee Rs. 17,850/-  

6.  Earnest Money Deposit 
(EMD) / Bid Security 

Rs. 1,80,00,000/- (Rs. One Crore and Eighty Lakhs)  

7.  Mode of selection of 
Contractor 

Bidder to be selected through QCBS method as detailed 
in ITB (Instructions to Bidders) 

8.  RFP documents to be 
downloaded from (Date) 

03/08/2020; 1730 Hrs IST 

9.  RFP Sale Start Date  03/08/2020; 1730 Hrs IST